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selected solo exhibitions

2018

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2010

2008

Farbe Licht Melodie
Works on Paper
Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel

From One to An Other
Video Installation and Works on Paper
Rabbithole Projects, Brooklyn

Constellations, Works on Paper
Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel

Moonlight, Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Chapitre 3, Works on Paper
Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel

billet a Pinconnu
Paintings and Works on Paper
Werkraum Warteck, Basel

Les Points de Départ
Sound installation and Works on Paper
Galerie de La Houssine, Paris

Lakes, Riwers and Seas
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Synaesthesia
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Concerto, Paintings and Works on Paper
Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel

the moon_follows us both
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2000

1999

1998

Contes et Merveilles
Paintings and Works on Paper
Jardin de Brantes, Sorgues

Places, Voyages
Paintings and Works on Paper
Soho Myriad, Atlanta

Tales of Enchantment
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Contes et Conteuse
Paintings and Works on Paper
Galerie de La Houssine, Paris

Approach
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, New York

La Passaggiata
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Places
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, New York

Yes
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Murmur
Paintings and Works on Paper
Arts Club of Washington, Washington

Saetas
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago



2018

2015

2014

2013

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

selected group exhibitions

FEndruck 2005
Works on Paper

Druckwerk, Basel

Unbemerkt 2004
Works on Paper

Kaskadenkondensator Galerie, Basel

Gnd/Flow, Works on Paper
Kaskadenkondensator, Basel

Entrée
Works On Paper 2003
Projektraum 54, Bale

LandART/ Les Arbres Qui Parlent
Sound Installation Work
Margrit Gass Art Projects, Bale

Accrochage
Paintings
Kouros Gallery, New York

Journey
Works on Paper 2002

Galerie de La Houssine, Paris

Suite
Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Proximaty
Works on Paper
Galerie de La Houssine, Paris

L’Apparence
Paintings and Works on Paper 2001
Galerie de La Houssine, Paris

Summer Show
Paintings
Kathryn Markel Gallery, New York

Summer Show
Works on Paper 2000
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Shadow
Paintings and Works on Paper 1999
Galerie de La Houssine, Paris

Cuentas
Paintings and Works on Paper
Silas Kenyon Gallery, Provincetown

Premier Amour
Paintings and Works on Paper
Silas Kenyon Gallery, Provincetown

Moute
Works on Paper
M% Gallery, Cleveland

One Hand Open
Prints
P. Hudson Gallery, Boston

Moving Toward
Paintings and Works on Paper
Silas Kenyon Gallery, Provincetown

International Art Exposition
Paintings
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Summer Show
Paintings
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Capr
Paintings and Works on Paper
Silas Kenyon Gallery, Provincetown

International Art Exposition
Works on Paper
Permiter Gallery, Chicago

Summer Show
Paintings
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

und so 1st es
Paintings and Works on Paper
Galerie Brockstedt, Berlin

International Art Exposition
Paintings
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

1st International Biennale
Paintings and Works on Paper, Pescara

Lumiere
Paintings and Works on Paper
Galerie de La Houssine, Paris



1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

selected group exhibitions (cont.)

Saga-99 1994
Paintings and Works on Paper
Editions Cillart, Paris

Saga-98
Prints and Works on Paper
Editions Cillart, Paris

Triennale Mondiale ’Estampes
Monotypes
European Touring Exhibition

Saga-97
Monotypes and Works on Paper
Editions Cillart, Paris

Studio in a School
Works on Paper
Atrium Gallery, New York

Art Multiple
Selected Prints
Editions Cillart, Dusseldorf

Saga-96 1993
Monotypes and Works on Paper
Editions Cillart, Paris

International Art Exposition
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

Art Multiple
Selected Prints
Editions Cillart, Dusseldorf

Contemporary Survey 1992
Paintings
Galerie Brockstedt, Berlin

Stockholm Art Fair
Selected Prints
Editions Cillart, Stockholm

Seven
Paintings and Drawings
Frank Bustamante Gallery, New York

Art Multiple
Selected Prints
Editions Cillart, Dusseldorf

International Art Exposition
Paintings and Works on Paper
Perimter Gallery, Chicago

Public Advisory
Video Installation
E. M. Donahue Gallery, New York

Saga-94
Selected Prints
Editions Cillart, Paris

Works from the Atelier: Yann Samson
Prints
Espace NK, Saigon

Art Multiple
Selected Prints
Editions Cillart, Dusseldorf

Grands et feunes d’Aujourd’hu
Paintings
Grand Palais, Paris

8 Painters
Paintings
E. M. Donahue Gallery, New York

Obras
Works on Paper
Galeria Leonarte, Valencia



2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2000

1999

1998

1997

1993

selected residencies/honors

Artist Residency, A.R.N., Grignan

Guest Artist, Gasteatelier Werkraum Wartek, Basel

Artist Residency, RELIEF/La Mairie de Paris, Paris

Guest Artist, Gasteatelier Werkraum Warteck pp, Basel

Artist Residency, RELIEF/La Mairie de Paris, Paris

Tschaepperli Artist Grant, Basel

Finalist/Nominee, American Academy in Jerusalem Fellowship, Jerusalem
Artist Residency, Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel

Artist Residency, Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel

Artist Residency, A.R.N., Grignan

Artist Grantee, Fractured Atlas, Artist Fiscal Sponsorship Program, New York
Artist Residency, Tzagora, La Mairie de Paris, Paris

Artist Residency, Paroles, La Mairie de Paris, Paris

Artist Residency, A.R.N., Grignan

Artist Residency, Margrit Gass Art Projects, Bettona

Artist Residency, A.R.N., Grignan

Artist Residency, Ex Collegio Jesuitas, Artes et Culturales, Morelia

Artist Grantee, Creative Curriculum Grant, Lower Manhattan Cultural Council, New York
Artist Grantee, Creative Curriculum, Lower Manhattan Cultural Council, New York
Nomination, Rockefeller Foundation Next Generation Leadership Fellows, USA
Nomination, Ford Foundation Leadership for A Changing World, USA

Juried Selection: New American Painting, USA

Artist in Residence Grantee, Lower Manhattan Cultural Council, New York
Juried Selection: 1st International Biennale, Pescara

Artist-in-Residence Grantee, New York Foundation for the Arts, New York
Artist-in-Residence Grantee, New York Foundation for the ArtsNew York
Juried Selection: Triennale Mondiale d'Estampes, European Touring Exhibition
Artist-in-Residence Grantee, New York Foundation for the Arts, New York

Juried Selection: Grands et Jeunes d' Aujourd'hui, Grand Palais, Paris





