$\pmb{E.\ Gutmann}\ \ www.elanagutmannstudio.com$

selected solo exhibitions

2018	Farbe Licht Melodie Works on Paper Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel	2008	Contes et Merveilles Paintings and Works on Paper Jardin de Brantes, Sorgues
2016	From One to An Other Video Installation and Works on Paper Rabbithole Projects, Brooklyn	2007	Places, Voyages Paintings and Works on Paper Soho Myriad, Atlanta
2015	Constellations, Works on Paper Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel	2006	Tales of Enchantment Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, Chicago
2014	Moonlight, Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, Chicago Chapitre 3, Works on Paper Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel	2005	Contes et Conteuse Paintings and Works on Paper Galerie de La Houssine, Paris
2013	billet à l'inconnu Paintings and Works on Paper Werkraum Warteck, Basel	2004	Approach Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, New York
	Les Points de Départ Sound installation and Works on Paper Galerie de La Houssine, Paris	2003	La Passaggiata Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, Chicago
2012	Lakes, Rivers and Seas Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, Chicago	2002	Places Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, New York
2010	Synaesthesia Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, Chicago	2000	Yes Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, Chicago
	Concerto, Paintings and Works on Paper Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel	1999	Murmur Paintings and Works on Paper Arts Club of Washington, Washington
2008	the moon follows us both Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, Chicago	1998	Saetas Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, Chicago

selected group exhibitions

2018	Eindruck	2005	Cuentas
	Works on Paper		Paintings and Works on Paper
	Druckwerk, Basel		Silas Kenyon Gallery, Provincetown
2015	Unbemerkt	2004	Premier Amour
2013	Works on Paper	2004	Paintings and Works on Paper
	Kaskadenkondensator Galerie, Basel		Silas Kenyon Gallery, Provincetown
	Kaskauchkonuchsator Gaiche, Baser		Shas Kenyon Ganery, Frontiectown
2014	Grid/Flow, Works on Paper		Mute
	Kaskadenkondensator, Basel		Works on Paper
			M% Gallery, Cleveland
2013	Entrée		
	Works On Paper	2003	One Hand Open
	Projektraum 54, Bâle		Prints
			P. Hudson Gallery, Boston
2011	LandART/Les Arbres Qui Parlent		
	Sound Installation Work		Moving Toward
	Margrit Gass Art Projects, Bâle		Paintings and Works on Paper
			Silas Kenyon Gallery, Provincetown
2010	Accrochage		The state of the s
	Paintings		International Art Exposition
	Kouros Gallery, New York		Paintings
	~		Perimeter Gallery, Chicago
	Journey Works on Paper	2002	Summer Show
	Galerie de La Houssine, Paris	2002	Paintings
	Galetie de La Houssine, Latis		Perimeter Gallery, Chicago
2000	Suite		Termiteer Ganery, Cineago
2009	Works on Paper		Capri
	Perimeter Gallery, Chicago		Paintings and Works on Paper
	Termiteer Sanery, Sineago		Silas Kenyon Gallery, Provincetown
	Proximity		
	Works on Paper		International Art Exposition
	Galerie de La Houssine, Paris		Works on Paper
			Permiter Gallery, Chicago
2008	L'Apparence		, ,
	Paintings and Works on Paper	2001	Summer Show
	Galerie de La Houssine, Paris		Paintings
			Perimeter Gallery, Chicago
2007	Summer Show		
	Paintings		und so ist es
	Kathryn Markel Gallery, New York		Paintings and Works on Paper
	2 21		Galerie Brockstedt, Berlin
	Summer Show		
	Works on Paper	2000	International Art Exposition
	Perimeter Gallery, Chicago		Paintings Parimeter Callery, Chicago
2006	Shadow		Perimeter Gallery, Chicago
2006	Paintings and Works on Paper	1000	1st International Biennale
	Galerie de La Houssine, Paris	1999	Paintings and Works on Paper, Pescara
	Gaiche de La Houssille, I alis		ramungs and works on raper, researd
			Lumière
			Paintings and Works on Paper
			Galerie de La Houssine, Paris

$\textbf{selected group exhibitions} \ (cont.)$

Editions Cillart, Stockholm

1999	Saga-99 Paintings and Works on Paper Editions Cillart, Paris	1994	Seven Paintings and Drawings Frank Bustamante Gallery, New York
1998	Saga-98 Prints and Works on Paper Editions Cillart, Paris		Art Multiple Selected Prints Editions Cillart, Dusseldorf
1997	Triennale Mondiale d'Estampes Monotypes European Touring Exhibition		International Art Exposition Paintings and Works on Paper Perimter Gallery, Chicago
	Saga-97 Monotypes and Works on Paper Editions Cillart, Paris		Public Advisory Video Installation E. M. Donahue Gallery, New York
	Studio in a School Works on Paper Atrium Gallery, New York		Saga-94 Selected Prints Editions Cillart, Paris
1996	Art Multiple Selected Prints Editions Cillart, Dusseldorf		Works from the Atelier: Yann Samson Prints Espace NK, Saigon
	Saga-96 Monotypes and Works on Paper Editions Cillart, Paris	1993	Art Multiple Selected Prints Editions Cillart, Dusseldorf
1995	International Art Exposition Paintings and Works on Paper Perimeter Gallery, Chicago		Grands et Jeunes d'Aujourd'hui Paintings Grand Palais, Paris
	Art Multiple Selected Prints Editions Cillart, Dusseldorf		8 Painters Paintings E. M. Donahue Gallery, New York
	Contemporary Survey Paintings Galerie Brockstedt, Berlin	1992	Obras Works on Paper Galeria Leonarte, Valencia
	Stockholm Art Fair Selected Prints		

selected residencies/honors

2016	Artist Residency, A.R.N., Grignan
2015	Guest Artist, Gästeatelier Werkraum Wartek, Basel
2014	Artist Residency, RELIEF/La Mairie de Paris, Paris
2013	Guest Artist, Gästeatelier Werkraum Warteck pp, Basel
	Artist Residency, RELIEF/La Mairie de Paris, Paris
2012	Tschaepperli Artist Grant, Basel
	Finalist/Nominee, American Academy in Jerusalem Fellowship, Jerusalem
2011	Artist Residency, Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel
2010	Artist Residency, Margrit Gass Art Projects, Basel
	Artist Residency, A.R.N., Grignan
	Artist Grantee, Fractured Atlas, Artist Fiscal Sponsorship Program, New York
2009	Artist Residency, Tzagora, La Mairie de Paris, Paris
2008	Artist Residency, Paroles, La Mairie de Paris, Paris
2007	Artist Residency, A.R.N., Grignan
2006	Artist Residency, Margrit Gass Art Projects, Bettona
2005	Artist Residency, A.R.N., Grignan
2004	Artist Residency, Ex Collegio Jesuitas, Artes et Culturales, Morelia
	Artist Grantee, Creative Curriculum Grant, Lower Manhattan Cultural Council, New York
2003	Artist Grantee, Creative Curriculum, Lower Manhattan Cultural Council, New York
	Nomination, Rockefeller Foundation Next Generation Leadership Fellows, USA
2002	Nomination, Ford Foundation Leadership for A Changing World, USA
2000	Juried Selection: New American Painting, USA
	Artist in Residence Grantee, Lower Manhattan Cultural Council, New York
1999	Juried Selection: 1st International Biennale, Pescara
	Artist-in-Residence Grantee, New York Foundation for the Arts, New York
1998	Artist-in-Residence Grantee, New York Foundation for the ArtsNew York
1997	Juried Selection: Triennale Mondiale d'Estampes, European Touring Exhibition
	Artist-in-Residence Grantee, New York Foundation for the Arts, New York
1993	Juried Selection: Grands et Jeunes d' Aujourd'hui, Grand Palais, Paris